SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason

July Report - Closures Effective August 2013

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment

Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total

Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support

Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits

Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately
Convicted of IPV

Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"

Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex

Other (Disaster Closures Included)
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only)
Age Requirement not Met

Included in Another Certification

Procedural Reasons Total

Failed/Refused to Provide Verification

Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date
Refused to comply with QC

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total

Originally Ineligible

TOTAL
30,669

1,504
395
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1,266

26,817
3,207
10,363
745
12,489
13

40

40
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12

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%

4.90%
1.29%
0.01%
3.61%

0.18%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.18%

6.53%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.07%
0.02%
0.00%
1.11%
0.01%
0.16%
0.07%
0.13%
0.37%
0.00%
0.02%
0.00%
0.03%
0.41%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
4.13%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%

87.44%
10.46%
33.79%
2.43%
40.72%
0.04%
0.00%

0.13%
0.13%

0.77%

0.04%
0.04%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
August Report - Closures Effective September 2013

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 33,088 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,667 5.04%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 480 1.45%
Increase in wages or new employment 4 0.01%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,183 3.58%
Unearned Income Total 37 0.11%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 0 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 37 0.11%
Other Eligibility Total 2,093 6.33%
Resources over limit 2 0.01%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 0 0.00%
Unable to locate 33 0.10%
Residence requirement not met 6 0.02%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 363 1.10%
Head of HH (payee) left home 1 0.00%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 54 0.16%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 12 0.04%
No eligible child/member in the home 68 0.21%
Death of applicant/head of household 128 0.39%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 5 0.02%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 5 0.02%
Household Member Disqualified 145 0.44%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 0 0.00%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex 0 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,270 3.84%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 0 0.00%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 1 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 28,948 87.49%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 3,826 11.56%
Failed to Timely Reapply 11,940 36.09%
Failed to keep appointment 1,113 3.36%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 12,049 36.42%
Refused to comply with QC 17 0.05%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 3 0.01%
Sanction Reasons Total 51 0.15%
Failed to comply with LaJET 51 0.15%
Voluntary Withdrawal 281 0.85%
Other Reasons Total 11 0.03%

Originally Ineligible 11 0.03%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
September Report - Closures Effective October 2013

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 41,089 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,882 4.58%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 514 1.25%
Increase in wages or new employment 3 0.01%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,365 3.32%
Unearned Income Total 40 0.10%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 0 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 40 0.10%
Other Eligibility Total 2,321 5.65%
Resources over limit 3 0.01%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 1 0.00%
Unable to locate 7 0.02%
Residence requirement not met 5 0.01%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 328 0.80%
Head of HH (payee) left home 3 0.01%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 36 0.09%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 22 0.05%
No eligible child/member in the home 92 0.22%
Death of applicant/head of household 128 0.31%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 8 0.02%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 15 0.04%
Household Member Disqualified 152 0.37%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 3 0.01%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 1 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex 0 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,517 3.69%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 0 0.00%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 0 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 36,480 88.78%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 4,575 11.13%
Failed to Timely Reapply 15,104 36.76%
Failed to keep appointment 1,165 2.84%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 15,623 38.02%
Refused to comply with QC 9 0.02%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 4 0.01%
Sanction Reasons Total 34 0.08%
Failed to comply with LaJET 34 0.08%
Voluntary Withdrawal 314 0.76%
Other Reasons Total 18 0.04%

Originally Ineligible 18 0.04%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
October Report - Closures Effective November 2013

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 33,803 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,754 5.19%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 497 1.47%
Increase in wages or new employment 2 0.01%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,255 3.71%
Unearned Income Total 46 0.14%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 1 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 45 0.13%
Other Eligibility Total 2,382 7.05%
Resources over limit 0 0.00%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 0 0.00%
Unable to locate 29 0.09%
Residence requirement not met 11 0.03%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 295 0.87%
Head of HH (payee) left home 1 0.00%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 49 0.14%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 18 0.05%
No eligible child/member in the home 87 0.26%
Death of applicant/head of household 110 0.33%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 17 0.05%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 13 0.04%
Household Member Disqualified 145 0.43%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 1 0.00%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex 0 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,604 4.75%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 2 0.01%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 0 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 29,273 86.60%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 3,946 11.67%
Failed to Timely Reapply 11,037 32.65%
Failed to keep appointment 880 2.60%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 13,402 39.65%
Refused to comply with QC 6 0.02%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 2 0.01%
Sanction Reasons Total 40 0.12%
Failed to comply with LaJET 40 0.12%
Voluntary Withdrawal 281 0.83%
Other Reasons Total 27 0.08%

Originally Ineligible 27 0.08%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
November Report - Closures Effective December 2013

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 16,125 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,037 6.43%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 269 1.67%
Increase in wages or new employment 4 0.02%
Gross Income Ineligible 764 4.74%
Unearned Income Total 82 0.51%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 0 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 82 0.51%
Other Eligibility Total 1,477 9.16%
Resources over limit 1 0.01%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 0 0.00%
Unable to locate 3 0.02%
Residence requirement not met 2 0.01%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 205 1.27%
Head of HH (payee) left home 2 0.01%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 35 0.22%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 8 0.05%
No eligible child/member in the home 38 0.24%
Death of applicant/head of household 91 0.56%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 9 0.06%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 7 0.04%
Household Member Disqualified 180 1.12%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 0 0.00%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Expe 0 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 895 5.55%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 1 0.01%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 0 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 13,270 82.29%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 1,001 6.21%
Failed to Timely Reapply 7,269 45.08%
Failed to keep appointment 14 0.09%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 4,976 30.86%
Refused to comply with QC 9 0.06%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 1 0.01%
Sanction Reasons Total 58 0.36%
Failed to comply with LaJET 58 0.36%
Voluntary Withdrawal 193 1.20%
Other Reasons Total 8 0.05%

Originally Ineligible 8 0.05%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
December Report - Closures Effective January 2014

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 32,860 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,711 5.21%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 689 2.10%
Increase in wages or new employment 5 0.02%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,017 3.09%
Unearned Income Total 38 0.12%
Increase in Contributions 1 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 1 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 36 0.11%
Other Eligibility Total 1,917 5.83%
Resources over limit 1 0.00%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 1 0.00%
Unable to locate 18 0.05%
Residence requirement not met 8 0.02%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 226 0.69%
Head of HH (payee) left home 0 0.00%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 44 0.13%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 12 0.04%
No eligible child/member in the home 53 0.16%
Death of applicant/head of household 246 0.75%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 22 0.07%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 15 0.05%
Household Member Disqualified 134 0.41%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 3 0.01%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex 0 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,134 3.45%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 0 0.00%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 0 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 28,896 87.94%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 3,355 10.21%
Failed to Timely Reapply 9,499 28.91%
Failed to keep appointment 704 2.14%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 15,322 46.63%
Refused to comply with QC 14 0.04%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 2 0.01%
Sanction Reasons Total 38 0.12%
Failed to comply with LaJET 38 0.12%
Voluntary Withdrawal 241 0.73%
Other Reasons Total 19 0.06%

Originally Ineligible 19 0.06%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
January Report - Closures Effective February 2014

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 30,852 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,289 4.18%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 362 1.17%
Increase in wages or new employment 3 0.01%
Gross Income Ineligible 924 2.99%
Unearned Income Total 51 0.17%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 0 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 51 0.17%
Other Eligibility Total 1,799 5.83%
Resources over limit 1 0.00%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 0 0.00%
Unable to locate 31 0.10%
Residence requirement not met 3 0.01%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 280 0.91%
Head of HH (payee) left home 3 0.01%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 34 0.11%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 10 0.03%
No eligible child/member in the home 36 0.12%
Death of applicant/head of household 182 0.59%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 16 0.05%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 9 0.03%
Household Member Disqualified 116 0.38%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 0 0.00%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex 0 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,078 3.49%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 0 0.00%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 0 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 27,450 88.97%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 2,281 7.39%
Failed to Timely Reapply 8,756 28.38%
Failed to keep appointment 779 2.52%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 15,620 50.63%
Refused to comply with QC 13 0.04%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 1 0.00%
Sanction Reasons Total 45 0.15%
Failed to comply with LaJET 45 0.15%
Voluntary Withdrawal 203 0.66%
Other Reasons Total 15 0.05%

Originally Ineligible 15 0.05%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
February Report - Closures Effective March 2014

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 30,505 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,413 4.63%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 386 1.27%
Increase in wages or new employment 2 0.01%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,025 3.36%
Unearned Income Total 40 0.13%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 2 0.01%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 2 0.01%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 36 0.12%
Other Eligibility Total 1,761 5.77%
Resources over limit 1 0.00%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 2 0.01%
Unable to locate 13 0.04%
Residence requirement not met 13 0.04%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 225 0.74%
Head of HH (payee) left home 0 0.00%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 35 0.11%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 16 0.05%
No eligible child/member in the home 34 0.11%
Death of applicant/head of household 130 0.43%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 5 0.02%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 9 0.03%
Household Member Disqualified 115 0.38%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 0 0.00%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex 1 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,160 3.80%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 1 0.00%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 1 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 27,081 88.78%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 3,431 11.25%
Failed to Timely Reapply 8,314 27.25%
Failed to keep appointment 768 2.52%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 14,524 47.61%
Refused to comply with QC 6 0.02%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 38 0.12%
Sanction Reasons Total 26 0.09%
Failed to comply with LaJET 26 0.09%
Voluntary Withdrawal 177 0.58%
Other Reasons Total 7 0.02%

Originally Ineligible 7 0.02%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason

March Report - Closures Effective April 2014

REASON
State Total

Earned Income Total
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit
Increase in wages or new employment

Gross Income Ineligible

Unearned Income Total

Increase in Contributions
Increase in Child Support

Increase in Social Security or SSI
Increase in Other Federal Benefits
Increase in Other State Benefits

Does Not Receive SSI

Other Eligibility Total

Resources over limit

Transferred Resources

Decrease need or expenses

Unable to locate

Residence requirement not met
Residence out of parish

Moved out of state

Head of HH (payee) left home
Institutionalization/Incarceration
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause
No eligible child/member in the home
Death of applicant/head of household
Citizenship not met

Change in state law or policy

Expired Redetermination
Questionable Information not Provided
Household Member Disqualified

Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately
Convicted of IPV

Drug Conviction

No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A"

Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex

Other (Disaster Closures Included)
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only)
Age Requirement not Met

Included in Another Certification

Procedural Reasons Total

Failed/Refused to Provide Verification

Failed to Timely Reapply

Failed to keep appointment

Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date
Refused to comply with QC

Refused to comply with eligibility requirement

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed to comply with LaJET

Voluntary Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total
Originally Ineligible

TOTAL
32,888
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PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%

4.77%
1.24%
0.01%
3.52%

0.17%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.17%

5.56%
0.01%
0.00%
0.01%
0.03%
0.02%
0.00%
0.76%
0.01%
0.09%
0.04%
0.12%
0.37%
0.00%
0.02%
0.00%
0.02%
0.74%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.33%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%

88.64%
10.35%
30.67%
2.14%
43.92%
0.03%
1.53%

0.16%
0.16%

0.66%

0.04%
0.04%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
April Report - Closures Effective May 2014

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 27,500 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,448 5.27%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 362 1.32%
Increase in wages or new employment 4 0.01%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,082 3.93%
Unearned Income Total 51 0.19%
Increase in Contributions 1 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 0 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 50 0.18%
Other Eligibility Total 2,020 7.35%
Resources over limit 1 0.00%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 2 0.01%
Unable to locate 23 0.08%
Residence requirement not met 8 0.03%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 262 0.95%
Head of HH (payee) left home 0 0.00%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 36 0.13%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 22 0.08%
No eligible child/member in the home 38 0.14%
Death of applicant/head of household 129 0.47%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 4 0.01%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 8 0.03%
Household Member Disqualified 396 1.44%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 0 0.00%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 1 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex 0 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,088 3.96%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 2 0.01%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 0 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 23,688 86.14%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 3,410 12.40%
Failed to Timely Reapply 7,753 28.19%
Failed to keep appointment 631 2.29%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 11,310 41.13%
Refused to comply with QC 10 0.04%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 574 2.09%
Sanction Reasons Total 61 0.22%
Failed to comply with LaJET 61 0.22%
Voluntary Withdrawal 219 0.80%
Other Reasons Total 13 0.05%

Originally Ineligible 13 0.05%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
May Report - Closures Effective June 2014

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 25,555 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,450 5.67%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 367 1.44%
Increase in wages or new employment 4 0.02%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,079 4.22%
Unearned Income Total 49 0.19%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 0 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 2 0.01%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 47 0.18%
Other Eligibility Total 1,831 7.16%
Resources over limit 5 0.02%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 0 0.00%
Unable to locate 10 0.04%
Residence requirement not met 3 0.01%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 213 0.83%
Head of HH (payee) left home 1 0.00%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 33 0.13%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 7 0.03%
No eligible child/member in the home 32 0.13%
Death of applicant/head of household 98 0.38%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 8 0.03%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 11 0.04%
Household Member Disqualified 342 1.34%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 0 0.00%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex 1 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,064 4.16%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 2 0.01%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 1 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 21,970 85.97%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 3,211 12.57%
Failed to Timely Reapply 8,502 33.27%
Failed to keep appointment 722 2.83%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 8,876 34.73%
Refused to comply with QC 7 0.03%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 652 2.55%
Sanction Reasons Total 37 0.14%
Failed to comply with LaJET 37 0.14%
Voluntary Withdrawal 195 0.76%
Other Reasons Total 23 0.09%

Originally Ineligible 23 0.09%



SNAP - Cases Closed by Reason
June Report - Closures Effective July 2014

PERCENTAGE

REASON TOTAL OF TOTAL

State Total 34,104 100.00%
Earned Income Total 1,528 4.48%
Gross Inc. Eligibility Net Exceeds Limit 393 1.15%
Increase in wages or new employment 2 0.01%
Gross Income Ineligible 1,133 3.32%
Unearned Income Total 39 0.11%
Increase in Contributions 0 0.00%
Increase in Child Support 0 0.00%
Increase in Social Security or SSI 0 0.00%
Increase in Other Federal Benefits 0 0.00%
Increase in Other State Benefits 0 0.00%
Does Not Receive SSI 39 0.11%
Other Eligibility Total 1,981 5.81%
Resources over limit 2 0.01%
Transferred Resources 0 0.00%
Decrease need or expenses 1 0.00%
Unable to locate 9 0.03%
Residence requirement not met 5 0.01%
Residence out of parish 0 0.00%
Moved out of state 321 0.94%
Head of HH (payee) left home 2 0.01%
Institutionalization/Incarceration 19 0.06%
Voluntary Quit without Good Cause 26 0.08%
No eligible child/member in the home 43 0.13%
Death of applicant/head of household 103 0.30%
Citizenship not met 0 0.00%
Change in state law or policy 7 0.02%
Expired Redetermination 0 0.00%
Questionable Information not Provided 7 0.02%
Household Member Disqualified 357 1.05%
Does not Purchase Prepare Meals Separately 0 0.00%
Convicted of IPV 0 0.00%
Drug Conviction 0 0.00%
No Longer in Living Arrangement Code "A" 0 0.00%
Selected regular FS because of excess shelter or Medical Ex 0 0.00%
Other (Disaster Closures Included) 1,079 3.16%
Living With Spouse (LACAP Only) 0 0.00%
Age Requirement not Met 0 0.00%
Included in Another Certification 0 0.00%
Procedural Reasons Total 30,326 88.92%
Failed/Refused to Provide Verification 2,996 8.78%
Failed to Timely Reapply 13,886 40.72%
Failed to keep appointment 704 2.06%
Failed to provide complete semi-annual rpt by due date 12,082 35.43%
Refused to comply with QC 5 0.01%
Refused to comply with eligibility requirement 653 1.91%
Sanction Reasons Total 41 0.12%
Failed to comply with LaJET 41 0.12%
Voluntary Withdrawal 179 0.52%
Other Reasons Total 10 0.03%

Originally Ineligible 10 0.03%



